Decision No. 27734

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of Kings County Canal Company, a corporation, for an order authorizing and approving a schedule of rates for the transportation of water through its system of canals in Kings County, California.

Application No. 19707.

BY THE COMMISSION:

O R D E R

Kings County Canal Company, a corporation, owning approximately forty-seven miles of irrigation canals in Kings County, having agreed to permit certain water users along the line of its ditch to operate and maintain applicant's canal system for the purpose of transporting foreign waters to be obtained by said water users, in part consideration for which a charge is to be paid the above company at the rate of the cent (l_{s}) per acre foot per mile for any and all water transported through said canals by said water users, an investigation having been made of the facts and conditions, and it appearing that this is not a matter in which a public hearing is necessary and that the permission requested should be granted, now, therefore

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Kings County Canal Company, a corporation, be and it is hereby authorized to enter into agree-

1.

 $\{ ", c \}$

ments with water users for the transportation of water by said users through its system of canals in Kings County under substantially the same terms and conditions as are set out in the proposed form of agreement attached to the application herein and which is hereby made a part of this Order by reference.

For all other purposes, the effective date of this Order shall be twenty (20) days from and after the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 42 day or <u>Actorians</u>, 1935.